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JOB SHEET L2
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OFFENCE:
COMMON ASSAULT
DATE and First plan your inquiry then set out the action taken, inquiries made, oral statements of ]
TIME persons seen and information gained, etc.
I know I shouldn't have lost my cool but she is so bad and racist. Talk
with any of the neighbours around here. She has a run in with all of
them.
Tried two other neighbours.
Not home.
NOTE :
Spoke to Constable MACDONALD, Ponsonby Police.
He is well aware of the problem with this woman at B2 Moa.
She bad-mouths everyone.
Brent MATHIESON has had a lot of previous dealings and complaints also.
Carole LYMBURN is well known as a mental who even complains to Police
about Police if things don't go her way.
Constables SIMPSON and FEASEY had an incident via 82 Moa R4 on Tuesday
of this week.
Constable SIMPSON advised neighbours to make a complaint to Police SO we
could take action against 82 Moa. .
The neighbours are loathe to complain as they all think she is nuts.
My sentiments exactly.
Name: 4 M. pixon Chieeked by
Rank:  consTaBLE Reg- No-g500 Rank:
Date: Date:

8.11.91



We, the residents of Moa Road, Pt Chevalier,

PETITION

hereby bring

A removal of Mrs Lindberg, resident of 82 Moa Road.

On numerous occasions she has made ex
in a threatening manner.

We feel that she is a hazard towards the educatio
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PETITION

We, the residents of Moa Road, Pt Chevalier, hereby bring notice that we are petitioning for the
removal of Mrs Lindberg, resident of 82 Moa Road.

On numerous occasions she has made extreme racist remarks to us; our children and our visitors
in a threatening manner.

We feel that she is a hazard towards the education of our children in a free and non-prejudiced
environment as well s causing unnecessary distress to us.
-\Visiror,
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COMPLATI NS  rm
"SS5S’ LYMBURN/Carol Ann _ TILE NO: geos24/84

82 Moa R4
Pt Chevalier

%ﬂ:ﬁiﬂﬁ}ns' as discussed with you, complainant is a person who believes that
everyone is picking on her for some reason, She is unable to associate
with neighbours or the community in general. Contact with complainant
assures me that there were no other witnesses in the area. I° have been
informed by  staff members‘that the complainant's Solicitor has previously

tried to have complainant committed. Complainant informed no further
- action will be. taken. :
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N.Z. POLICE POLICE 258 COM

REPORT FORM

cT ADDRESS IN FULL .
LINBURN 82 Moa Rd, Pt Chevalier
Where Stationed
Reporting Member
AS PER FILE COVER initials/Reg MNo.

Senior Sergeant
PONSONBY

On Tuesday 4.12.90 Mrs LINBURN/Carole, 82 Moa Rd, Pt Chevalier, and her son

_ ~anthony called at my office. Also present was Volunteer—

Mrs LINBURN, as usual, was complaining about the foul mouths and deeds of her
neighbours. She wanted to know what I was going to do about it.

I know LINBURN well. She is the only person I have met in my entire Police
career that leaves me with a feeling of total despair every time we meet or
speak.

I have visited LINBURN on 16.5.90, 18.5.90, and 8.8.90. BAs well, I have spoken
to her by phone on numerous occasions. She is always complaining about neighbours,
shopkeepers, the Police, Social Welfare and anyone else she can thlnk of.

One time I visited her address with Constable PALMER but her response is always
the same; she will talk at you but will never listen. In short, she expects
the Police to arrest and take away and punish the people she complains over.
Her complaints are usually unfounded as we find that she is the perpetrator
of most incidents and the other people are usually only retaliating.

JINBURN has been diagnosed as a paranoid schizophrenic (I have contacted her -
doctor) and her life appears to go in cycles but is usually in some turmoil.

LINBURN is well known to local members, members at Control and Avondale. I
do not know what can be done to stop her wastlng our time and cannot help feeling
that one day she is going to do something ‘outrageous' and innocent people may
well be victims. Her son Anthony does not appear very more rational than she.

I submit this file for DocLoc and your informaton. Perhaps Records Office staff
can obtain all previous files on LINBURN and build a dossier, a copy of which
could be kept at my office?

.

NOTE: also attached is a letter to note. from Sgt JONES, Control.
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CONSTABLE 6172 i
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SGT MILDENHALL GAVE A DIRECTIVE TO ALL THE
VOLUNTEERS IN THE OFFICE OF THE PT CHEV
COMMUNITY CONSTABLE’S OFFICE TO REFUSE HER
SERVICE AND FOR THEM TO CALL PONSONBY POLICE
STATION TO HAVE A PATROL CAR COME AND
REMOVE HER FORCIBLY.

THIS ALONE SERIOUSLY AFFECTS C.L’S REPUTATION
IN THE COMMUNITY AND VIRTUALLY LABELS HER

AS A VERY BAD PERSON TO MEMBERS OF THE
GENERAL PUBLIC (IE VOLUNTEERS) AND HAS
CAUSED HER IRREPARABLE DAMAGE PARTICULARLY
THE WAY SHE IS NOW ACCEPTED IN THE COMMUNITY
AT LARGE>



POLICE STATION

PO Box 47365
PONSONBY

Phone 378-9397
10 November 1993 Fax No 378-1959

Constable C TAYLOR
Community Constable
WESTMERE/PT CHEVALIER

CAROL LYMBURN

As_you are aware | have had recent discussions with Mr*
% of Housing Corporation, phone 815-3210, in relation to Mrs

URN's continued tenancy of the premises at 81 Moa Road,
Westmere.

Mr -informs me that the Housing Corporation are investigating
the possibility of terminating the tenancy, but indicates that this is not
likely to occur inside the next four months given the requirement for
them to provide the tenant with ninety days notice.

| have also discussed the situation with and given her -,

some verbal guidelines_for dealing with Mrs LYMBURN.® This .
memorandum’is ‘formal confirmation of the guidelines which | wish to¥
be followed at your office in those dealings.-

1. On any occasion Mrs LYMBURN calls at the Westmere/Pt
Chevalier Community Constables office wishing to make a
complaint of any type, she is to be informed that she should
make her complaint directly to the Senior Sergeant at Ponsonby
Police Station.

2. Mrs LYMBURN should then be asked to leave the premises.

3. Should she fail to leave the premises on request of a volunteer,
that volunteer should call the Ponsonby Police Station and
request assistance in having Mrs LYMBURN removed. *

Please ensure that the contents of.this memorandum are brought to -
the attention of all your volunteers'and attachesl the memorandum to
your office file relating to Mrs LYMBURN.

P A MILDENHALL

Senior Sergeant 0601
PONSONBY
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_ s REPORT FORM

SUBJECT ADDRESS IN FULL
............. LIMBURN/Carolemnm_mm"mum«mm“m"m"m"m"m.nmazmMoa"Rd,mEtuCheualien“
TEXT Where Stationed
Raporting Member
FILE NO: 9104 08/7537 fnitials/Reg No.

Senior Sergeant
PONSONBY

On 8.4.91 I spoke with Phil BEILBY, Charge Nurse at Ponsonby Care Centre.,

He has had discussions witﬁ Mrs LYMBURN since December 1990. Mrs LYMBURN has
been reluctant to accept help.

Mr BEILBY offered her the opportunity .for support to deal with the distress
she is suffering (apparently due to a problem she has with neighbours).

On 20 March 1991 Mrs LYMBURN phoned Mr BEILBY demanding to know what he had
done about her complaints. She accused the Care Centre for being responsible

for releasing psychiatric patients into her neighbourhood. Mr BEILBY offered
her support again but became agitated and accused him of casting innuendos about
her. ”

Mr BEILBY has spoken with Barbara MORRIS, LYMBURN's own doctor. Dr MORRIS considers
MRs LYMBURN to be very eccentric but not a commitable person nor dangerous.
Mr BEILBY assesses her to be neurotic and probably schizophrenic.

Any Police response to Mrs LYMBURN's letter will only give her more opportunity
to select, exaggerate, twist and distort what is said. She will only become
more upset.

I therefore suggest that no response be méde and the letter attached be filed.

Constable Brent MATHIESON may wish to note the contents of the letter first.

//Z/é“f/ Canstn WATHIESON

S.R. PALMER 7 ot / : )
CONSTABLE 6905 res/g05 . /) # .
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Anthony LYMBURN,
32 Cockburn Street,
Grey Lynn,
AUCKLAND.

19th December 1996.

Chief Executive Officer
Mr Graeme EDMOND,
Auckland+

Healthcare House,
Greenlane Hospital,
P.O.Box 92024,
AUCKLAND.

Dear Mr EDMOND,

I have been forced to write to you, because I can’t get a satisfactory or honest
response from one of the Employees who is with Mental Health Services,Care Team
Auckland.

I spoke to a young woman Mrs Sue FARRELL from your sector, to whom [
expressed my concerns, and she was extremely helpful and understood the seriousness
of what has taken place. She explained that I would have confirmation of my verbal
complaint in a few days and that it was to be put to a Senior Manager for decision.

I am deeply concerned that all the information is not in your hands as it is very
complex and I want you to have all of the information to be able to grasp the full
concept of what is going on.

MY CONCERNS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

I spoke to Dr Christine PERKINS on Tuesday 10th December 1996, about a report
which she had hand written in 1994, during a conversation on the telephone with a
Manager from Housing New Zealand about myself and my mother Carole
LYMBURN who resides at 82 Moa Road Pt Chevalier.

All the information taken down on her record was totally untrue extremely damaging
to our reputations and very clearly defamatory.

After legal address through the Tenancy Tribunal at which my mother filed that
Housing New Zealand were allowing several of their tennants to harrass and threaten
her and on two ocassions had assaulted me,we applied for records from Housing New
Zealand and The Waitakere Unit under the Privacy Act .

We were shocked at what we found on file.



We discovered that Housing New Zealand tennants had told lies about my mother
and that they had taken up a petition to have her removed from her unit and the Police
were going to help Housing New Zealand to evict my mother.

The people who were signing the petition got all their friends to sign it and we have
since discovered that one of the signatures that of Maire LEADBEATER was forged
or at least this is what she has declared in writing to me.,

Other signatories have committed the most digusting behaviour towards us and are
associated with the most dreadfull drug criminals.

Worst of all, they have conspired to have my mother and I declared some sort of
mental degenerates, and destroy us for telling the truth when we have not done one
thing wrong only try to set an example and live decently and in peace.

I faxed Miss PERKINS with her own reports, in her own handwriting,

and she is refusing to accept ownership of these reports, and is deliberately avoiding
my calls and communications. She said to me on the phone that” Mr Ogle from
Housing New Zealand was trying to help.”

My reply to that was that to try and have you evicted from your home, behind your
back was not exactly helping, and she hung the phone up on me.

I resent having to pay my solicitor to write to her to remind her of her Professional
obligations, so I call on you to direct her answer to me.

TO IDENTIFY THE FOLLOWING:

1. Whether the report which includes the following statements are her words, or are
they that of Mr Graeme OGLE from Housing New Zealand.

“She is unable to live at peace locals”

“Strong racist views she calls people Black Bastards”

“ Constantly making complaints to Police Re; Harrassment and persecution”
“Police have visited her freequently yelling at passersby- Slams doors.”

“Son seems to be very much the same as her” ETC ETC ETC as her report shows
2. Explain to me why she rang Dr Wernham G.P. at the Pt Chevalier Medical Practice
and what was she enpgiring about?

3 On the 28th November 1994 when aDr Perkins spoke to Constable Yvanne
CARLTON 3786455 (Police) she has written in her notes:

“Had a fight, son also involved and going to fight again............

Police called in.......... but not a danger to self? others

Police Constable concerned but accepts she is not currently committable™.
EXPLAIN TO ME WHAT IS GOING ON HERE?



3.

The man who threatened our lives was in fact a violent drug criminal called
CHATTERTON who was an associate of the woman whom I wrote to Helen
WARREN about and who said she could not do anything to help us.I enclose copies
of CHATTERTON’S convictions for you to see what we have been up against and
why Housing New Zealand and the Police want to coverup the truth.

I appeal to you to ask Miss Perkins to explain her position, instead of being an
accomplice with Housing New Zealand to defame us........... , when we are the innocent
parties and so called Professionals are trying to avoid a disgusting situation and make
out we are both to blame, by saying there is something mentally wrong with us.

I can assure you Mr Edmond, that we will fight to the bitter end to restore our good
names and reputations and discredit the ones who have degraded us, taken away our
self respect and self esteem. You can not imagine how we feel, to have been

tormented for so long and the to find that the people who are in positions to help us,
have betrayed us.

I appreciate your assistance in this matter and that of Mrs Farrell.

YOURS sincerely,

Anthony LYMBURN.
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YOUR REFERENCE S 184

Auckland Area Health Board N HOURBERCERLEASE QUOTE
Te Poari Oranga O Tamaki Makau Rau e

Address reply to officer whose
official title appears below signature.

AUCKLAND DRUG DEPENDENCY CLINIC
383 GREAT NORTH ROAD
GREY LYNN AUCKLAND 2
PHONE: 376-5272 FAX: 368-1766

21.687.92.
Dear Mr Lymburn,

Thankyou for your letters of Jure 22 and 14 July. I apologise for my tardiness
in replying.

Whilst I can appreciate the dilemma you and your mother are in, I am only able
to respond to your letter in a very gereral way.

The Auckland Drug Dependency Clinic is an outpatient treatment service of the
Auckland Area Health Board, and as such, patients must be able to receive
treatment here without fear of their circumstances being disclosed to others.
For this reason, I am not even able to confirm to you whether or not the woman
you complain of is onh our programme.

However, I am able to advise you in a general way, that all clients on our
programme receive regular monitoring and counselling. Naturally, we are not
able to control their behaviour outside of the clinic grounds.

Thankyou for bringing this matter to our attention.

Yours Sincerely,

Helen Warren,
Team Leader.

Auckland Area Health Board
Albert Plaza, 87-89 Albert St, PO Box 5546, Auckland I, New Zealand. Telephone 0-9-774 750. Facsimile 0-9-307 6725
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Extra 6 months

 added to
twgmeg;,g '&erm

A Mt Roskill man who was sentenced last week to
two years in prison on drugs charges had another six

months added to his jail term yesterday.

Gary Russell Chatterton,
aged 37, a secondhand fur-
niture dealer, appeared In
the Auckland District Court
for sentencing on charges
.of usin ossessing!
temngesic tablets, possessing
cannabis and allowing his
house to be used for a drug
offence.

He was also sentenced on
three assault charges, two
counts of faillng to answer
bail and one charge of pos-
sessing an offensive
weapon, namely a baseball
bat.

Counsel for Chatterton,
Mr David McNaughton,
asked Judge P. J. Duncan to
sentence his client to con-

current jail terms on the
charges because he was al-
ready serving a two-year
prison sentence following
convictions for possessing
heroin and possessing mor-
phine for supply.

The drugs charges arose
after police raided Chatter-
ton’s home in the early
hours of May 27.

Two plastic bags contain-
ing cannabis and 27 tem-
gesic tablets were found in
a bedroom.

Three needles and syr-
inges and pieces of paper
showing a residue lay on a
table in the lounge.

Chatterton said he and
two friends had been inject-
ing themselves with cocaine
earlier in the night.

Mr McNaughton said
Chatterton — who pleaded
guilty to all of the charges
— had been a drug addict
for 15 years.

He had assaulted a man
who had intervened during
a violent argument with his
wife and, on another occa-
sion, -two youths who he
believed had interfered
with his car.

Judge Duncan sentenced
Chatterton to prison for 12
months for allowing his
home to be used for the
drug offences, three months
for using cocaine and two
months-for each charge of
possessing temgesic tablets
and cannabis.

The sentences were to be
served concurrently with
the two-year term imposed
by the High Court at Auck-
land last week.

Concurrent jail terms of
six months for each of the
assault and offensive
weapon charges and six
weeks for the failing to
answer bail charges were
ordered by Judge Duncan
to be served cumulatively
with the two-year sentence.




Heroin accused

f 3ii JU%@SQ HERALD

A warrant has been issued for a Sandringham man
charged with possessing heroin for supply, who failed to
appear in the Auck!anﬁ'mmrrourt yesterday. )

Gary Russell Chatterton, a 37-year-old secondhand
dealer, was charged with possessing heroin (a Class A
drug) for supply on April 27. :

He was also jointly charged, with an unemployed
Stillwater woman, Diane. Elizabeth Sheen, 28, of pos-
sessing morphine, a Class B drug, for supply.

Sheen, who did appear before Judge C. J. Rushton,
faced an additional charge of selling morphine.

She was remanded on bail for a depositions hearing
on August 22. : 3




Drug

bt

A Mt Roskill man who
had been “bingeing” on .
drugs when police
raided his house has
been sent to prison for
two years.

Gary Russell Chatterton,
aged 37, a secondhand fur-
niture dealer, appeared for
sentence in the High Court
at Auckland yesterday after
pleading guilty to charges
of possessing heroin, and
possessing morphine for
supply.

Mr Justice Robertson
said that Chatterton's life
had been bedevilled by
drug abuse, yet he allowed
-himself to become a link in
the network which supplied
| misery to other addicts.

binge|
ends

“I' have no doubt that the
court must mark society’s
absolute condemnation of
any who feed the habit in
others,” Mr Justice Robert-
son said.

“You are. probably the
classic example of what
drugs do to people. For
about 12 years drugs have
dominated you..."

Chatterton was sentenced
to two years’ jail on the
morphine charge. and a
concurrent term of three
months for possessing
heroin.

The sentence took into
account the four months the |
defendant had " already
spent in prison on remand.

Mr David McNaughton,
defence counsel, submitted
that Chatterton had been on
a two-week' drug “binge"
when police searched his
home.

Mr McNaughton said that
the drug binge followed the

breakdown of .the defend-
ant's marriage, and came:
after almost two yearson a’
methadone maintenance
programme.

It was while in such a
vulnerable state that
Chatterton became in-
volved in a scheme to distri-
bute morphine which. had
been brought to Auckland
from Gisborne by a woman
friend. : LR
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+ A Mt Roskill man admiug?&l‘;glice

' who searched his house that he had I_Jeen

{injecting_cocaine.

! Gary Russell Chatterton, aged 37, a
jsecondhand furniture dealer, told the
[ police that he and two friends had been
lusing the class A controlled drug, '
1 .

i Chatterton appeared in the Auckland
jDistrict Court yesterday and pleaded
guilty to charges of using cocaine, pos-
sessing temgesic tablets, possessing
cannabis, and allowing his house to be
used for a drug offence.

Judge C. J. Rushton convicted. and
iremanded him in custody until Septem-
tber 14 for a probation report and sen-
,(ence. :
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Chatterton denied a further charge of
possessing morphine for supply.

Sergeant George Fraser said  the
police searched the defendant's house in
the early hours of May 27. -

Twao plastic bags containing cannabis
and 27 temgesic tablets were found in a
bedroom. .

Three needles and syringes and
pieces of paper showing a residue lay on
a table in the lounge.

The defendant said the tablets were
for his own use.

He and two friends had been injecting
themselves with cocaine earlier in the
night. P
Chatterton said he bought the drug
from another friend.
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Anthony LYMBURN,
32 Cockburn Street,
Grey Lynn.
AUCKLAND.

25th December1996.
Xmas Day.

Mr Graeme EDMOND,
Chief Executive Officer,

Greenlane Hospital,
P.O. Box 92024,
AUCKLAND.

Dear Mr EDMOND,

Thank you for your acknowledgements to my letters and I will instruct my mother to
write to you to authorise release of her medical records for the purpose of this

investigation.

We have spent some considerable time today discussing various aspects of what is
happening and are still concerned that our case has not been totally kems put across to

you.

I would therefore like you to have further documents to help you to deal with the
matter in more depth.

As you will find in my mothers medical records, she has never had any history of
mental illness and for anyone to put that ‘label’ on her or me , to cover up what they
have failed to take responsibility for, is to us, a criminal thing to do. They have used
their position to condemn another person in the eyes of the rest of society, and that
person has not had the power, or the influence to fight back.

I am specifically referring to Housing New Zealand in this case, together with certain
members of the Police as well who have used their influence to dishonour my mothers

reputation.

They have used the Medical Profession to do this, and this is why we regard it as an
extremely serious issue.

Mr Ogle, from Housing New Zealand, rang everyone he could think of, in Medical
circles and wrote to everyone who would listen to him, and he has involved quite a

number of people.

Our family name LYMBURN is a very unusual name {Scottish} and people
remember it. My mother has had reactions from Medical people during her visits to
the hospitals who obviously must have seen something to the effect that she is

mentally unwell.
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I enclose copies of Mr Ogles notes, which show the considerable lengths he went to,
to destroy my mother’s good name.

I feel that this is outrageous.

These people have put a slurr on our whole family.

My brothers and I feel very angry about this, and want our family name cleared. My
grandmother lived to the age of 90 and her mind was totally sound so was my
grandfather. No one in our family have ever been treated for a mental illness, an
addiction, or anything that can be regarded as anti social or ‘not normal’

to so speak. We feel we are having to justify who we are all the time, and it is a very
distressing situation to be in.

I will not let these people do this to us and get away with it, and this is where you can

help us.
We are good people and deserve the repect of good people.

It is very plain to see that Professionals have used my mother’s circumstances to do
this to her, using her age as a weapon against her, and I just become very alarmed to

think who else they do it to as well.

There are a lot of elderly people out there who don’t have anyone to look out for their
interests and when there are people like Mr Ogle, these people are very vulnerable,
particularly if he wants to sell off their State house, he is in the Properties Division of
Housing New Zealand and was very keen to have my mother evicted from her unit.

It seems these days if you don’t utter filthy language, take drugs, or go around
committing violent acts, or damaging property, then you are considered ‘mental’.

I must say that I get more out of life living by the principles my mother taught me,
and the type of people we associate with feel exactly the same, and as I said before we

are good people.
Thank you for allowing me to express my views.

Yours sincerely,

%’)—AM\_|
m
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The Manager
Psycho-Geriatric Team Y ,f’rr
Assessment and Rehabilitation Unit N/
10th Floor ) ' £
Auckland Hospital / 0 LO{)J' :}w
Private Bag 92-024 & ,}}
AUCKLAND. . 5 \
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Dear Sir/Madam, 3?—69" 251 7

CAROLE LYMBURN - 82 MOA ROAD, POINT CHEVALIER

I am writing to you at the suggestion of Sally Monks of the Ponsonby Care Centre, about
the abovenamed who is renting the Moa Road property from Housing New Zealand.

From the outset of her tenancy in 1980, Mrs Lymburn has been a difficult person for us to
deal with. She seems unable to live at peace within the community, seems unable to live with
the adjoining tenant (both the current and previous tenants) and seems unable to dccept a-
multi-cultural society. She has often complained that she is being harrassed or persecuted_ and
regularly complains to this office and to the Police. We are aware of considerable ill feeling
within the local community towards her and her son. )

On each occasion that phone calls are received from Mrs Lymburn by this office, the
discussion qiuckly deteriorates to the point that there is little benefit in continuing. From my
own experience, it is simply not possible to carry on a reasoned discussion with her and
whatever is said to her is twisted or construed to have another, deeper meaning.

The situation with Mrs Lymburn has now reached the point where we feel compelled to take
stronger action. Tenants place their occupancy of rented accommodation in jeopardy if they
cause any interference with the reasonable peace, comfort, or privacy of other tenants or of
any other person residing in the neighbourhood. An application to the Tenancy tribunal to
end Mrs Lymburn’s tenancy is being considered, but because of her circumstances we want
to involve others in the community to seek alternative solutions. As well as making contact
with the Police, we have spoken to Community Health Services and, as stated earlier, the
Ponsonby Care Centre.

2 Mt Albert Road, Mt Albert, Auckland 1003
Phone 0-9-815 3210, Fax 0-89-815 3213
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If you feel that YOu may be able to assist, we would like to have the Opportunity to discuss
the situation with you.

We would certainly appreciate your involvement and some formal feedback from you. If this
matter should more-appropriately dealt with by some other agency, I would be gratefu] if you
could advise as soon as possible.

Yours faithfully, -

B

Graeme Ogle
Customer Liaison Officer

Mt Albert Neighbourhood Unit
Housing New Zealand Limited,




3 November 1993

MEETING

Met this afternnon with Ann Barry at Community Health Services to discuss the situation we
have with Mrs Lymburn.

After outlining the problems, Ann confirmed that her agency was unable to do anything to
assist. She said that given Mrs Lymburn’s age, she was unlikely to change and suggested that
a more appropriate agency would be either:

a) Waitakere Hospital Psyciatric Services for the Elderly (Alan Baker) - Ph 837-2777 or,

b) The St Lukes Mental Health Service - Ph 846-4116.

I have so far been unable to get a response from Alan Baker (left a message on his
answerphone).

I phoned the St lukes Mental Health Service who referred me to the Ponsonby Care Centre.‘f

The latter confirmed that they are aware of Mrs Lymburn (although nothing recent) but since
all staff we'tied up in a meeting, I have asked that the Duty Officer call me back.

G.D.Ogle |
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